Experience Sioux Falls

(Formerly the Sioux Falls Convention & Visitor's Bureau)

Annual Pheasant Hunters Welcome

Sponsored by Experience Sioux Falls and the Sioux Falls Regional Airport. In partnership with Travel SD/Rooster Rush.

<u>Date:</u> Thursday, October 17, 2024 **<u>Date:</u>** Friday, October 18, 2024

 Time:
 12:00p.m. – 7:00p.m.

 Setup:
 11:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.

 Setup:
 8:30a.m. – 9:30a.m.

Cost: Non-refundable fee of \$200 for an 8-foot table space. This includes both. **Booth space is limited and will be sold on a first-come, first-served basis.**

Rules and Regulations:

- An 8-foot table with two chairs will be provided upon request and included in the cost.
- Booths must be staffed and maintained until the end of each day.
- Limit one business per booth space. If you need more than the allotted space, you will need to reserve a second booth space.
- No food or drink may be sold. Free samples of a reasonable size may be permitted upon approval.
- No political merchandise or advertising will be permitted.
- You are responsible for your own handling of money and inventory. Neither Experience Sioux Falls nor the Sioux Falls Regional Airport will be responsible for either of these things in any manner.
- You must provide your own tablecloths, signage, decorations, etc. needed to represent your business.
- Due to limited space and traffic flow through the airport, your booth must stay within your assigned space.
- For security purposes, merchandise may not remain overnight. Storage may be available upon request.

Misc. Info:

- Payment MUST be received to reserve your space.
- Electricity will be available at no additional cost. If you need access to an outlet, please note that upon reserving your space.
- If you wish to display outside of assigned hours, you will need prior approval from Experience Sioux Falls and the Sioux Falls Regional Airport

Questions: Contact Zane Lodmell at 605.373.2026 or zane@experiencesiouxfalls.com





